2
PolyPro® XL
Polypropylene Pleated Graded-Density Filter Cartridges
Featuring MaxMedia™ Construction for Extended Filter Lifetime
Cuno’s PolyPro XL filter cartridge represents a major advance in pleated polypropylene filter
design and performance.  MaxMedia construction (patent pending) combines:
> Up to 50% more filter media (surface area) than competitive filters
> Graded-density media for optimum contaminant holding

Photo courtesy of BioEngineering AG, Switzerland
9
PolyPro XL Filter Cartridge Ordering Guide
P
ha
rm
ac
eu
ti
ca
l&
B
io
te
ch
A
pp
lic
at
io
ns
The PolyPro® XL  Filtration Advantage
In applications such as fermentation feed streams, serial filtration is often employed to ensure sterility.   A typical
configuration could be a 0.6 µm PolyPro XL prefilter upstream of a 0.2 µm rated sterile membrane filter cartridge.
In those instances where greater membrane protection is required, a 0.6 µm  or a 0.2 µm rated PolyPro XL filter
will provide longer final membrane life than competitive 0.6 µm rated products.  The high surface area of PolyPro
XL filters coupled with graded-density construction allows the process to run for extended periods of time before
filter plugging and changeout.
To underscore the PolyPro XL filter cost benefit advantage, use following sizing example for a  as a guideline:
25 GPM  System Pall HDC® II 0.6um Filter PolyPro XL PPG 0.6um Filter
Filter Configuration Eleven (11) thirty (30) inch cartridges Four (4) twenty (20) inch cartridges
Filter Pressure Drop 1 psid 0.75 psid
Approximate Housing Cost (11 round by 3-high) $10,000 (4 round by 2-high) $5,000
Cost of Replacement Cartridges $3300 $825
Total System Cost $13,300 $5,825
-Total System Savings of almost $7,475-
> Capital Costs reduced 50%
> Ongoing filtration costs reduced 75%!!!
Fermenter PolyPro XL Prefilter
(0.6 or 0.2 m)µ
Final filtration with
membrane filter
(0.2 m)µ
Membrane Protection
with PolyPro XL Filters
Model Absolute
Rating+ Configuration Nominal
Length
End
Modification
O-ring/
Gasket
Material
PPG 020* - 0.2µm B - Cartridge OD 2.8” (7.1cm) 01 - 10” B - 226 O-ring & spear A - Silicone
PTG* 060 - 0.6µm 02 - 20” C - 222 O-ring & spear B - Fluorocarbon
120 - 1.2µm 03 - 30” D - DOE, flat gasket, 10” C - EPR
250 - 2.5µm 04 - 40” E - DOE, Flat gasket, 9 3/4” D - Nitrile
500 - 5.0µm F - 222 O-ring & flat cap H - Clear silicone
10C - 10.0µm
* PTG020 not available with D & E end modifications
** Available in 060 (0.6µm) and 120 (1.2µm) ratings only
+ Retention ratings determined by CUNO test method TP 430.008.  The 0.2 micron rating has been extrapolated.  For more information, contact your CUNO

corrosion resistance.  All internal surfaces are polished to 20 microinch Ra
to limit microbial adhesion and provide easy cleaning.
PolyPro XL Sanitary Housing Ordering Guide
Housing Model ZWC ZWB ZMS ZVS
Basic Part Number / Number of
Cartridge Positions
70180 / 4 70192 / 4
70220 / 1 70221 / 1
70189 / 8 70193 / 8
70190 / 11 70194 / 11
70191 / 21 70195 / 21
Housing Style t-line t-line t-line In-line
Equivalent Cartridge Lengths 10, 20, 30, and 40 inches
Materials of Construction All 316L Stainless Steel
Pressure  & Temperature Ratings
75 psi (5
bar) @
200°F
(93°C)
150 psi (10
bar)  @
200°F
(93°C)
150 psi (10
bar)@
250°F
(121°C)
150 psi (10
bar) @
250°F
(121°C)
Literature # LITZRH106 LITZRH106 LITZRH104 LITZRH104
Note: PolyPro XL filter housings are available to meet local design codes; not all housings are
available at all CUNO locations worldwide; consult your local CUNO distributor for more information.
Industrial Filter Housings with Raised-Face
Flange Connections
All housings are constructed using carbon or stainless steel to maximize
economy and durability.  Various internal and external surface treatments
are available to provide years of service in even the most demanding
process environments.
PolyPro XL Industrial Housing Ordering Guide
Housing Model ZM ZMCMP Flex Line™
Basic Model/Number of
Cartridge Positions
4ZM / 4 21ZMCMP / 21
FLxx / 4 to 34011ZM / 11 30ZMCMP / 30
21ZM / 21 41ZMCMP / 41
Housing Style Raised Face Flange Raised Face Flange Raised Face Flange
Equivalent Cartridge
Lengths
10, 20, 30, and 40 inches
Materials of Construction 316 Stainless Steel 316L Stainless Steel 316L Stainless Steel
Pressure  & Temperature
Ratings
Up to 150 psi (10
bar) @ 250°F
(121°C)
150 psi (10 bar)  @
200°F (93°C)
Up to 300 psi (20
bar)@ 250°F (121°C)
Literature # LITZRH107 LITZRH105 LITHSFL1
Note: PolyPro XL filter housings are available to meet local design codes; not all housings are
available at all CUNO locations worldwide; consult your local CUNO distributor for more information.
ZWC & ZWB
Model Filter
Housings
ZMS & ZVS
Model Filter
Housings
ZM Model
Filter
Housing